

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 12th February, 2024

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD-Tr/2024-03 As per CPD Training Calendar 2023-24, a **45-Days Promotion**Training Course for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is schedule to commence from February 19, 2024 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and as per seniority list of ADPPs, following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name with Parentage	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Tanvir Hussain S/o Malik Khadim Hussain	ADPP	Sahiwal
2.	Mr. Imran Ali Khan s/o Suleman Ali Khan	ADPP	ACE, Lahore
3.	Mr. Muhammad Javed s/o Jhandou Khan	ADPP	ACE, Multan
4.	Mr. Muhammad Ahsan ul Haq s/o Abdul Majeed	ADPP	ACE, Multan
5.	Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed S/o Muhammad Sarfraz	ADPP	Chiniot
6.	Mr. Imran Shahid S/O Inayat Ali	ADPP	Rajanpur
7.	Mr. Muhammad Arshad s/o Muhammad Ashraf	ADPP	ACE, Lahore
8.	Ms. Naghmana Shabbir D/o Malik Ghulam Shabbir	ADPP	Rawalpindi
9.	Mr. Badar ul Hassan S/o Naseer Ahmad	ADPP	Khushab
10.	Mr. Ejaz Haider Khan S/o Ghulam Mujtaba Khan	ADPP	ACE, D.G.khan
11.	Mr. Muhammad Zeeshan Gulzar S/o Gulzar Ahmad	ADPP	Sheikhupura
12.	Mr. Shakeel Ahmed S/o Khalil Ahmed	ADPP	Bahawalpur
13.	Mr. Babar Razaq S/o Abdul Razaq	ADPP	Narowal
14.	Mr. Arshad Ali S/o Muhammad Basher	ADPP	Gujranwala
15.	Mr. Umar Farooq S/o Khadim Hussain	ADPP	PPD, Lahore
16.	Mr. Javed Iqbal Bhatti S/o Muhammad Sharif	ADPP	Lahore
17.	Mr. Nasir ur Rehman S/o Muhammad Ashraf	ADPP	Vehari
18.	Mr. Zahid Iqbal S/o Sana Ullah Khan	ADPP	R.Y. Khan

19.	Mr. Zaheer Abbas S/o Muhammad Younas	ADPP	Narowal
20.	Mr. Abdul Rehman S/o Abdul Rasheed	ADPP	Multan
21.	Mr. Muhammad Farhan S/o Muhammad Ishfaq	ADPP	M.B. Din
22.	Mr. Muhammad Nawaz S/o Muhammad Jamal	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
23.	Mr. Sajjad Ahmad S/o Nawab Din	ADPP	Lahore
24.	Ms. Asma Amin Daula D/o Farrukh Hussain Abid	ADPP	Kasur
25.	Mr. Ishtiaq Ahmed S/O Mukhtar Ahmed	ADPP	Rawalpindi
26.	Mr. Shahid Farid S/o Ghulam Farid	ADPP	Bahawalpur
27.	Mr. Muhammad Shahzad S/o Muhammad Ehsan	ADPP	Rawalpindi
28.	Mr. Muhammad Farooq Khan S/o Muhammad Hanif	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
29.	Mr. Shamshad Saleem S/o Khalil Ahmed	ADPP	D.G. Khan
30.	Mr. Umer Farooq S/o Farooq Aslam	ADPP	Chakwal

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, February 19, 2024 at 09:00 AM at <u>Center</u> for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

Sd/-Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

CC:

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General, Punjab
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors
- 5. Office Copy